
DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 1 DAY 2
SORTED

Team # Team Name

DAY 1 -    
Top 3   
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Trout

DAY 2 -    
Top 3   
Total   
Trout

Total 
Trout 

Stringer
DAY 1 - 
RED

DAY 2 - 
RED

Total Red 
Stringer

Combined 
Stringer

35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 14.22 19.49 33.71 5.76 5.63 11.39 45.10
26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 13.32 11.97 25.29 8.90 6.98 15.88 41.17
14 CUSTOM CORKY 15.06 9.76 24.82 7.00 7.52 14.52 39.34
10 SOFT DINE 16.34 9.17 25.51 6.66 6.29 12.95 38.46
33 TEAM 365 13.73 11.00 24.73 6.96 5.07 12.03 36.76

2 EL PESCADOR 11.48 11.20 22.68 7.18 5.72 12.90 35.58
34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 13.14 11.02 24.16 5.64 5.31 10.95 35.11

8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 10.34 8.35 18.69 6.61 6.71 13.32 32.01
36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 7.73 9.65 17.38 7.78 6.60 14.38 31.76
15 BALLS DEEP 9.37 6.06 15.43 6.89 5.81 12.70 28.13
22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 7.30 6.44 13.74 8.15 6.07 14.22 27.96
30 BOWED UP 7.89 5.40 13.29 7.29 7.20 14.49 27.78
39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 9.33 2.01 11.34 7.74 7.23 14.97 26.31
24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 7.64 2.62 10.26 7.76 6.97 14.73 24.99

3 JIREH BOATS 9.37 4.06 13.43 5.11 6.11 11.22 24.65
7 REEL MOODY 7.34 0.00 7.34 7.86 7.22 15.08 22.42

37 WETLAND MARINE 13.23 0.00 13.23 4.12 4.81 8.93 22.16
1 INSHORE MAFIA 6.93 0.00 6.93 6.99 8.22 15.21 22.14

27 TEAM MOWDY 5.99 2.07 8.06 6.81 6.84 13.65 21.71
5 TIDE RUNNERS 4.06 0.00 4.06 8.91 8.61 17.52 21.58

17 BLW 12.15 0.00 12.15 0.00 8.36 8.36 20.51
9 MILL CREEK CUSTOM HOMES 4.89 0.00 4.89 8.28 7.14 15.42 20.31

28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 2.82 0.00 2.82 8.06 6.81 14.87 17.69
21 5D STEAKHOUSE 6.58 0.00 6.58 0.00 10.81 10.81 17.39
38 TEAM AMIGO 0.00 6.44 6.44 5.99 4.90 10.89 17.33
23 JW DRYWALL 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.06 7.32 14.38 14.38
13 J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE RESOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.98 8.17 14.15 14.15
12 CRUNCH TIME 0.00 6.61 6.61 7.17 0.00 7.17 13.78
20 COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.25 7.48 13.73 13.73
32 ROAD DOGS 2.98 0.00 2.98 5.93 4.24 10.17 13.15
40 AOS RENTALS 0.00 2.03 2.03 6.11 4.28 10.39 12.42

6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.15 5.04 8.19 8.19
11 TEAM RCS 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.16 0.00 5.16 5.16
18 OJOS ROJOS 4.23 0.00 4.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.23

4 RIDGE TOP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 WHISKEY WADERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 EUBANK EXCAVATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Day 1 RED
Team # Team Name Weight 1

5 TIDE RUNNERS 8.91         
26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 8.90         

9
MILL CREEK CUSTOM 
HOMES 8.28         

22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 8.15         
28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 8.06         

7 REEL MOODY 7.86         
36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 7.78         
24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 7.76         
39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 7.74         
30 BOWED UP 7.29         

2 EL PESCADOR 7.18         
12 CRUNCH TIME 7.17         
23 JW DRYWALL 7.06         
14 CUSTOM CORKY 7.00         

1 INSHORE MAFIA 6.99         
33 TEAM 365 6.96         
15 BALLS DEEP 6.89         
27 TEAM MOWDY 6.81         
10 SOFT DINE 6.66         

8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 6.61         

20
COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL 
SYSTEMS 6.25         

40 AOS RENTALS 6.11         
38 TEAM AMIGO 5.99         

13
J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE 
RESOURCES 5.98         

32 ROAD DOGS 5.93         
35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 5.76         
34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 5.64         
11 TEAM RCS 5.16         

3 JIREH BOATS 5.11         
37 WETLAND MARINE 4.12         

6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 3.15         
16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN -           
17 BLW -           
21 5D STEAKHOUSE -           

4 RIDGE TOP
18 OJOS ROJOS
25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA
29 WHISKEY WADERS
31 EUBANK EXCAVATION



Day 1 - Big Trout
Team # Team Name Weight 1

10 SOFT DINE 6.22
14 CUSTOM CORKY 5.80
33 TEAM 365 5.53
34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 5.25
35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 5.20
26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 5.16
37 WETLAND MARINE 5.16

1 INSHORE MAFIA 4.70
8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 4.67
2 EL PESCADOR 4.34

17 BLW 4.30
5 TIDE RUNNERS 4.06

15 BALLS DEEP 3.88
39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 3.66
36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 3.28

3 JIREH BOATS 3.24
27 TEAM MOWDY 3.06
32 ROAD DOGS 2.98
30 BOWED UP 2.91
28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 2.82
24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 2.73

7 REEL MOODY 2.67
9 MILL CREEK CUSTOM HOMES 2.62

22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 2.62
21 5D STEAKHOUSE 2.29
18 OJOS ROJOS 2.14

4 RIDGE TOP 0.00
6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 0.00

11 TEAM RCS 0.00
12 CRUNCH TIME 0.00
13 J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE RESOURCES 0.00
16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN 0.00
20 COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL SYSTEMS 0.00
23 JW DRYWALL 0.00
25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA 0.00
29 WHISKEY WADERS 0.00
31 EUBANK EXCAVATION 0.00
38 TEAM AMIGO 0.00
40 AOS RENTALS 0.00



Day 2 RED
Team # Team Name Weight 1

21 5D STEAKHOUSE 10.81
5 TIDE RUNNERS 8.61

17 BLW 8.36
1 INSHORE MAFIA 8.22

13
J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE 
RESOURCES 8.17

14 CUSTOM CORKY 7.52

20
COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL 
SYSTEMS 7.48

23 JW DRYWALL 7.32
39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 7.23

7 REEL MOODY 7.22
30 BOWED UP 7.20

9
MILL CREEK CUSTOM 
HOMES 7.14

26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 6.98
24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 6.97
27 TEAM MOWDY 6.84
28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 6.81

8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 6.71
36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 6.60
10 SOFT DINE 6.29

3 JIREH BOATS 6.11
22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 6.07
15 BALLS DEEP 5.81

2 EL PESCADOR 5.72
35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 5.63
34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 5.31
33 TEAM 365 5.07

6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 5.04
38 TEAM AMIGO 4.90
37 WETLAND MARINE 4.81
40 AOS RENTALS 4.28
32 ROAD DOGS 4.24

4 RIDGE TOP 0.00
11 TEAM RCS 0.00
12 CRUNCH TIME 0.00
16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN 0.00
18 OJOS ROJOS 0.00
25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA 0.00
29 WHISKEY WADERS 0.00
31 EUBANK EXCAVATION 0.00



Day 2- Big Trout

Team # Team Name Weight 1

35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 9.24

30 BOWED UP 5.40

14 CUSTOM CORKY 4.89

33 TEAM 365 4.76

26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 4.63

2 EL PESCADOR 4.43

34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 4.32

12 CRUNCH TIME 4.32

36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 4.01

10 SOFT DINE 3.81

38 TEAM AMIGO 3.64

15 BALLS DEEP 3.44

8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 3.11

24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 2.62

22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 2.29

27 TEAM MOWDY 2.07

3 JIREH BOATS 2.05

40 AOS RENTALS 2.03

39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 2.01

1 INSHORE MAFIA 0.00

4 RIDGE TOP 0.00

5 TIDE RUNNERS 0.00

6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 0.00

7 REEL MOODY 0.00

9 MILL CREEK CUSTOM HOMES 0.00

11 TEAM RCS 0.00

13 J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE RESOURCES 0.00

16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN 0.00

17 BLW 0.00

18 OJOS ROJOS 0.00

20 COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL SYSTEMS 0.00

21 5D STEAKHOUSE 0.00

23 JW DRYWALL 0.00

25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA 0.00

28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 0.00

29 WHISKEY WADERS 0.00

31 EUBANK EXCAVATION 0.00

32 ROAD DOGS 0.00

37 WETLAND MARINE 0.00



SORTED

Team # Team Name
Total Red 
Stringer

5 TIDE RUNNERS 17.52
26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 15.88

9 MILL CREEK CUSTOM HOMES 15.42
1 INSHORE MAFIA 15.21
7 REEL MOODY 15.08

39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 14.97
28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 14.87
24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 14.73
14 CUSTOM CORKY 14.52
30 BOWED UP 14.49
36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 14.38
23 JW DRYWALL 14.38
22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 14.22
13 J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE RESOURCES 14.15
20 COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL SYSTEMS 13.73
27 TEAM MOWDY 13.65

8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 13.32
10 SOFT DINE 12.95

2 EL PESCADOR 12.90
15 BALLS DEEP 12.70
33 TEAM 365 12.03
35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 11.39

3 JIREH BOATS 11.22
34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 10.95
38 TEAM AMIGO 10.89
21 5D STEAKHOUSE 10.81
40 AOS RENTALS 10.39
32 ROAD DOGS 10.17
37 WETLAND MARINE 8.93
17 BLW 8.36

6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 8.19
12 CRUNCH TIME 7.17
11 TEAM RCS 5.16
18 OJOS ROJOS 0.00

4 RIDGE TOP 0.00
16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN 0.00
25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA 0.00
29 WHISKEY WADERS 0.00
31 EUBANK EXCAVATION 0.00



DAY 1 DAY 2
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Top 3   
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DAY 2 -    
Top 3   
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Stringer
35 TEAM WATERLOO RODS 14.22 19.49 33.71
10 SOFT DINE 16.34 9.17 25.51
26 ES CUSTOM BOATS 13.32 11.97 25.29
14 CUSTOM CORKY 15.06 9.76 24.82
33 TEAM 365 13.73 11.00 24.73
34 RAFTER J CONSTRUCTION 13.14 11.02 24.16

2 EL PESCADOR 11.48 11.20 22.68
8 BAYOU CITY ANGLERS 10.34 8.35 18.69

36 TEAM COASTAL BREW 7.73 9.65 17.38
15 BALLS DEEP 9.37 6.06 15.43
22 ANGLERS ANNONYMOUS 7.30 6.44 13.74

3 JIREH BOATS 9.37 4.06 13.43
30 BOWED UP 7.89 5.40 13.29
37 WETLAND MARINE 13.23 0.00 13.23
17 BLW 12.15 0.00 12.15
39 TEXAS BOYS OUTDOORS 9.33 2.01 11.34
24 BURNING DAYLIGHT 7.64 2.62 10.26
27 TEAM MOWDY 5.99 2.07 8.06

7 REEL MOODY 7.34 0.00 7.34
1 INSHORE MAFIA 6.93 0.00 6.93

12 CRUNCH TIME 0.00 6.61 6.61
21 5D STEAKHOUSE 6.58 0.00 6.58
38 TEAM AMIGO 0.00 6.44 6.44

9 MILL CREEK CUSTOM HOMES 4.89 0.00 4.89
18 OJOS ROJOS 4.23 0.00 4.23

5 TIDE RUNNERS 4.06 0.00 4.06
32 ROAD DOGS 2.98 0.00 2.98
28 GUIDELINE BAIT BUCKETS 2.82 0.00 2.82
40 AOS RENTALS 0.00 2.03 2.03
23 JW DRYWALL 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 J'S JERKY / CHEYENNE RESOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 COAST 2 COAST LIVEWELL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 TOO MAD TO TURN BACK 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 TEAM RCS 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 RIDGE TOP 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 MIDCOAST SMACKDOWN 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 FRIO COMO LA MIEREDA 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 WHISKEY WADERS 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 EUBANK EXCAVATION 0.00 0.00 0.00


